

For Release: For Immediate Release

CONTACT:
Susan Bumstead Chanley
781-587-0115
sbumsteadchanley@comcast.net

Long Island Resident Inducted into John Hancock Financial Network's Hall of Fame

Boston, Mass. –**April 25, 2012--** Long Island resident and financial services leader Beverly Wendt, CFP® of Atlantic Financial Partners Group, will be inducted into John Hancock Financial Network's Hall of Fame.

With more than 26 years of service in the financial industry, Wendt has been the recipient of numerous awards for serving clients. Her areas of expertise are financial planning strategies, long-term care planning strategies, products for retirement funding, portfolio building and estate conservation strategies.

"To be inducted into JHFN's Hall of Fame, financial representatives must have proven their commitment to providing exceptional client service throughout their careers," explained Brian Heapps, CLU, ChFC, president, John Hancock Financial Network. "We look to our 'Hall of Famers' to be role models in our business based on a foundation of integrity and service. It's a great pleasure to welcome Beverly as one of our newest inductees."

Wendt is a member of the Financial Planning Association of Long Island, NAIFA and a Lifetime Member MDRT. She received her Bachelor's degree from SUNY Stony Brook, and has a Master's degree from Hofstra University.

Locally, she had also been involved in Kiwanis Club where she served as President of the local chapter and on the Board of Directors. Under her leadership at the Three Village Kiwanis Club, the Club supported two local soup kitchens, provided 26 dinners for soup kitchen families at Thanksgiving, and gave 200 gifts to soup kitchen children around the holidays.

About Atlantic Partners Financial Group

With two main offices in Manhattan and Long Island, NY, Atlantic Partners Financial Group has a dedicated, knowledgeable, and experienced team of financial professionals that strives to meet the needs of a diverse clientele. Each representative is responsible for understanding his or her client's entire financial picture and for providing the appropriate resources to meet a wide variety of needs. The firm's reputation for excellence is also based on the strong relationships formed with financial representatives, independent brokers, and their clients. Visit www.atlanticpartnersfinancial.com.

About John Hancock Financial Network

John Hancock Financial Network is a national network of independent firms with nearly 1,900 financial professionals across the U.S. A leader with the stability and scale to offer an innovative business model, John Hancock Financial Network gives entrepreneurial financial professionals the power to effectively build unique businesses, based on their own vision and market opportunity. For more information on John Hancock Financial Network and its national network of independent firms, visit www.johnhancockfinancialnetwork.com.\
Securities and Investment Advisory Services offered through Signator Investors, Inc., Member FINRA, SIPC, a Registered Investment Advisor, 197 Clarendon Street, Boston, MA 02116.